08-14-2002



102189367

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

Patent and Trademark Office

TRAIN	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks. Please rec	ord the attached original documents or copy thereof
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party
Brett S. Bowman Vijay Dhaka  18.16.02	Name: Adiana, Inc.
Kenneth Kitlas  Douglas C. Harrington  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No	Internal Address
3. Nature of conveyance:	
Assignment Merger	Street 2684 Middlefield Road, Suite A, Redwood City, CA 94063
Security Agreement = Change of Name	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?   Yes No
Execution Date: July 15, 2002	
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):  If this document is being filed together with a new application, the exect. Patent Application No. 10/155,462  dditional Numbers attached?	ution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.  Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be sent	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1
Name: K. David Crockett, Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3 41): \$ 40.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Crockett & Crockett 24012 Calle De La Plata, Suite 400 City: Laguna Hills State: California ZIP 92653	8. Deposit Account Number: 03-3700 Please charge this Deposit Account if any additional fee is required. (Attachduplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)
DO NOT U	SE THIS SPACE
9 Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief the foregoing information the original document.	on is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of
1/2	gust 6, 2002
K. David Crockett, Esq., Reg. No. 34,311	of pages comprising cover sheet:
oMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	

The PTO did not receive the following listed item(s) Check for the wo

## **Assignment of Invention and Patent Application**

		rsigned inventors (hereinafter ASSIGNOR(s)), hereby sell,
_	transfer, and set over unto Ad	
	<del>-</del>	after ASSIGNEE) all of the following: (A) ASSIGNOR'S
right, ti	tle and interest in and to the in	nvention entitled:
	Placement Detection System and C	
invente	d by $ASSIGNOR(s)$ Brett S. B	owman, Vijay Dhaka, Kenneth Kitlas, and Douglas C. Harrington
file	ed herewith, or	patent therefore, signed by ASSIGNOR July 15, 2002
	e application number 10/155,4	
		ent that may be granted thereon; and (D) any applications
		ns-in-part, substitutes, or divisions of said application.
		to enter the date of signature and/or Serial Number and
_	<u>=</u>	IGNOR also authorizes and requests the Commissioner of
Patents	and Trademarks to issue any	resulting patent(s).
	MODI I C I II	
		igns, transfers, and sets over unto ASSIGNEE,
		nterest in and to said invention in each and every country
_		SIGNOR further conveys to ASSIGNEE all priority rights
	<del></del>	pplication for United States patent. ASSIGNOR agrees to
execute	all papers, give any required	testimony and perform other lawful acts, at ASSIGNEE'S
expense	e, as ASSIGNEE may require	to enable ASSIGNEE to perfect ASSIGNEE'S interest in
any resi	ulting patent of the United Sta	ates and countries foreign thereto, and to acquire, hold,
-		dity of said patent and reissues and extensions thereof, and
	NEE'S interest therein.	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,
		$\Omega\Omega$
Datas		(18) more
Date:	July 15, 2002	10/2000
		Inventor Brest S. Bowman
_		
Date:	July 15, 2002	
		Inventor Wijay Dhaka
		1 21-1
Date:	July 15, 2002	Termethe Vesting
		Inventor: Kenneth Kitlas
Date:	July 15, 2002	1 1 C 12 +
Date.		Inventor Devoles C. Harris
		Inventor Douglas C. Harrington
Date:		
		Inventor
Date:		
		Inventor
Date:		
Date.		Inventor
		1/17 CITCOI

**RECORDED: 08/06/2002** 

PATENT REEL: 013176 FRAME: 0686